S4 Inc. Selected MinervaWorks as Teaming Partner on \$12.1 billion ITES-3S US Army Contract

United States Army awards information technology enterprise solutions contract



Atlanta, Dec 4, 2019 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - UNITED STATES ARMY AWARDS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS – 3 SERVICES (ITES-3S) CONTRACT. MINERVAWORKS, LLC, HAS BEEN SELECTED AS A TEAMING PARTNER TO PRIME CONTRACTOR S4 INC. THE AWARD POTENTIAL IS \$12.1 BILLION ITES-3S CONTRACT BY US ARMY

MinervaWorks, LLC has been selected by S4, Inc. as a Teaming Partner for Cloud/ Cyber Network and the Brick Network Analytics capabilities. S4 Inc., located in Bedford MA and Huntsville AL is a leading enterprise information technology and cybersecurity solutions provider has captured a prime position on the U.S. Army's Information Technology Enterprise Solutions - 3 Services (ITES-3S) Small Business contract vehicle. This indefinite-delivery/indefinite-quantity (IDIQ) contract is valued at \$12.1 billion over a nine-year period of performance.

ITES-3S is expected to serve as the primary source of information technology (IT)-related services for the US Army across the globe. The services task areas include Cybersecurity Services; Information Systems Security; Information Assurance; IT Services; Enterprise design, integration and consolidation; Network/Systems Operation and Maintenance; Telecommunications/Systems Operation and Maintenance; Business Process Reengineering; IT Supply Chain Management; and IT Education and Training.



"S4 Inc. has enjoyed the privilege of supporting the US Army for many years," said Chandu Shah, President and CEO of S4 Inc. "We are excited to expand our work with them to include the needs of our soldiers worldwide. Further, we feel that MinervaWorks' capabilities are a perfect fit as Teaming Partners on the ITES-3S contract."

MinervaWorks' CEO Roy DiBenerdini commented on the importance of this growing relationship with S4, Inc. says: "MinervaWorks is excited about being a teaming partner to this prime contracting opportunity. The S4 / MinervaWorks relationship is growing and we expect to work together on several ITES-3S opportunities".

Additionally, MinervaWorks, Founder Rodney Bowers stated, "By teaming with S4, Inc., we are confident in providing our deep experience in cloud architecture, migration and implementation services to the ITES-3S user community. Coupled with our Brick technology, quick and accurate assessments of client platforms will enable S4 to become responsive to the changing needs of their clients."

MinervaWorks Corporate Headquarters

1600 Parkwood Circle SE, Suite 300

Atlanta, GA 30339

Phone: 844.464.6378

www.minervaworks.com

About MinervaWorks, LLC

MinervaWorks is an Atlanta, GA based Technology Company that focuses on The Brick application, Managed Services and IT Consulting. The Brick installed on a customer's network, analyzes technology infrastructure, including end-user computing, systems, networks & cybersecurity, cloudenabled and virtualized, utilizing proprietary edge computing platforms. MinervaWorks is expanding its well-established customer base that includes Caesars Entertainment, Las Vegas Sands, Intercontinental Hotel Group, SITA and United Airlines. All of these companies are very excited and energized about the growth path centered around the Brick technology and the associated analytics. For more about MinervaWorks, please visit <u>www.minervaworks.com</u>

CONTACT:

Ruth Windower, Communications rwindower@minervaworks.com 844-464-6378 x 703

S4 Inc. Corporate Headquarters

209 Burlington Road, Suite 105

Bedford, MA 01730

Phone: 781.273.1600

Fax: 781.276.3600



www.s4inc.com

About S4 Inc.

S4 Inc. is a small disadvantaged business (SDB) specializing in Enterprise Information Technology Services, Cybersecurity and Professional Services. Since 1999, S4 Inc. has delivered mission-critical support to Department of Defense (DoD), Department of Homeland Security (DHS) and US Government agencies and commands. We deliver leading-edge solutions to both peacetime planners and warfighters across the United States. S4 Inc. is committed to quality and holds an ISO 9001:2015 certification as well as a CMMI-SVC Maturity Level 2 rating. For more information about S4 Inc., please visit www.s4inc.com.

CONTACT:

Ms. Kathy Devereaux, Marketing Communications kdevereaux@s4inc.com 781-273-1600 x106

Media Contact

MinervaWorks

rwindover@minervaworks.com

+1 844-464-6378

1600 Parkwood Circle SE, Suite 300

Source : MinervaWorks

See on IssueWire